William & Mary Law School William & Mary Law School Scholarship Repository

Stanley H. Mervis Lecture

Conferences, Events, and Lectures

9-17-2020

Preserving an Independent Judiciary in Turbulent Times

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.wm.edu/mervis

Part of the Intellectual Property Law Commons

Repository Citation

"Preserving an Independent Judiciary in Turbulent Times" (2020). *Stanley H. Mervis Lecture*. 6. https://scholarship.law.wm.edu/mervis/6

Copyright c 2020 by the authors. This article is brought to you by the William & Mary Law School Scholarship Repository. https://scholarship.law.wm.edu/mervis

WILLIAM & MARY

LAW SCHOOL EVENTS (https://events.wm.edu/calendar/upcoming/law)

[PAST EVENT] 2020 Mervis Lecture: Preserving an Independent Judiciary in Turbulent Times

September 17, 2020 12:50pm - 1:50pm

Location

Law School (http://www.wm.edu/about/visiting/campusmap/location/law-school.php), Zoom 613 S Henry St Williamsburg, VA 23185

Map this location (http://maps.google.com/maps?sll=37.265099,-76.704965&q=Law School%20613 S Henry St%2023185)

Access & Features

嶜 Open to the public

RSVP to reserve a seat and to receive Zoom instructions. (https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScQGUxKo7Q3Ys3VJDIYM9BXxqhptuZp06NuC5m1ub1n5QMKTw/viewform)

About the Stanley H. Mervis Lecture

The Stanley H. Mervis Lecture in Intellectual Property is a lecture series in memory of Stanley Mervis, an alumnus of William & Mary Law School Class of 1950. Mervis was an avid patent and intellectual property attorney and spent most of his career as patent counsel for the Polaroid Corporation.

About Judge Kathleen M. O'Malley

KATHLEEN M. O'MALLEY was appointed to the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit by President Obama in 2010. Prior to her elevation to the Federal Circuit, Judge O'Malley was appointed to the U. S. District Court for the Northern District of Ohio by President Clinton in 1994. Prior to her appointment to the bench, Judge O'Malley served as First Assistant Attorney General, Chief of Staff, and Chief Counsel to the Attorney General for the State of Ohio. Judge O'Malley was also in private practice with Jones Day and Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur. Judge O'Malley began her legal career as a law clerk to the Hon. Nathaniel R. Jones, U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit. She received her J.D. from Case Western Reserve University School of Law in 1982, summa cum laude and Order of the Coif, she received her A.B. from Kenyon College in 1979, magna cum laude and Phi Beta Kappa, and she also received an honorary LL.D. from Kenyon in 1995. Judge O'Malley is a Judicial Advisor for The Sedona Conference Working Group 9 on Patent Damages and Remedies (WG9) and The Sedona Conference Working Group 10 on Patent Litigation Best Practices (WG10) Steering Committee. For her contributions to intellectual property law during her 25 years on the bench, Judge O'Malley has been awarded the Sedona Conference Lifetime Achievement Award, the New Jersey Intellectual Property Law Association Jefferson Medal, the New York Intellectual Property Law Association Outstanding Public Service Award, and named to Globe Business Media Group's IP Hall of Fame.

This Event Appears On

W&M Featured Events (https://events.wm.edu/calendar/upcoming/wm) Law School Events (https://events.wm.edu/calendar/upcoming/law)